625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Jistrictil
301 W. Grand Avenue,Artesia, NM 88210
'istrirt HI
000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
>istrict IV
220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
state or rsew Mexico

Lea
Additional Well Location
1 1 Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
0
1 3 Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code
R
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3599.6'
1 6 Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
4680'TVD/4700' MD
1 8 Fonnation 1 9 Contractor
San Andres H&P 340
2 0 Spud Date
7/6/15
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4 9-5/8 36 1790 670 Surface
8-3/4 7 26 4700 750 Surface
2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
See Attached
2 J I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
j f my knowledge and belief.
lignature: l A 0 j \ ) c J ^ ^ V ^ U ^ \
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 J I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
j f my knowledge and belief.
lignature: l A 0 j \ ) c J ^ ^ V ^ U ^ \
Yintedname: M a r k Stephens
T ' t l e : • t r v ' w l f ^ r ' r c POMlif?8 , ?
itle:
Regulatory Compliance Analyst
Approval Date: £ £/&J / / £ Expiration D a t e : ^ £ j
•-mail Address: Mark Stephens@oxy.coni
Date: Phone:
4/27/15 (713) 366-5158
Conditions of Approval Attached _ Y~\
C o n d i t i o n s o f Anraraws 9
HAY 0 4 201
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
API# Operator Well name & Number
30-025-42541 Occidental Permian LTD South Hobbs G/SA Unit # 250
Applicable conditions of approval marked with XXXXXX
Administrative Orders Required
xxxxxxxx If using a pit for drilling and completion operations, must have an approved pit form prior to spudding the well
Other wells
Drilling
XXXXXXX Once the well is spud, to prevent ground water contamination through whole or partial conduits from the surface,
the operator shall drill without interruption through the fresh water zone or zones and shall immediately set in
cement the water protection string
Casing
XXXXXXX SURFACE CASING - Cement must circulate to surface --
XXXXXXX PRODUCTION CASING - Cement must circulate to surface --
XXXXXXX If cement does not circulate to surface, must run temperature survey or other log to determine top of
cement
South Area
XXXXXXX Surface casing must be set 25' below top of Rustler Anhydrite in order to seal off protectable water
APD DATA - DRILLING PLAN
OPERATOR NAME / NUMBER: OXY USA WTP LP
LEASE NAME / NUMBER: South Hobbs G/SA Unit #250
STATE: NM COUNTY: Lea
SURFACE LOCATION: 336' FNL & 930' FEL, Sec 10, T19S, R38E
SL: Lat: 32.6810788'N LONG: 103.1301610'W
X: 870205.24 Y: 613586.58 New Mexico East NAD 1927
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION: 9' FNL & 997' FEL, Sec 10, T19S, R38E
BHL: Lat: 32.6819780'N LONG: 103.1303746'W
X: 870135.80 Y: 613913.00 New Mexico East NAD 1927
C-102 PLAT APPROX GR ELEV: 3599.6'
EST KB ELEV: 3616.1' (16.5' KB)
1. GEOLOGIC NAME OF SURFACE FORMATION
a. Permian
2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGICAL MARKERS & DEPTHS OF ANTICIPATED FRESH WATER, OIL
OR GAS